
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4092
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
PENDING PROJECTS
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;GORDHANBHAI JAVIA;M.V.V.S MURTHI;RUDRAGOUDA PATIL;SHIVAJI MANE;SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether irrigation projects, projects for strengthening the Police Force and project for laying new railway lines which have been submitted by various States Governments during the last two years and the current year are pending with the Planning Commission;

(b) if so, the reasons for pendency of each of the projects; and

(c) the time by which each of the above projects are likely to be cleared by the Planning Commission?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) (b) & (c): Schemes/ projects submitted in the Annual Plans of the States are finalized in consultation with the State Governments during the Annual Plan discussions in the Planning Commission. Schemes/ projects regarding irrigation, strengthening of Police Force and laying of new railway lines are also submitted to the Planning Commission by the concerned Ministries for clearance from the investment angle. Presently there are no projects pending clearance in the Planning Commission recommended by the concerned
Ministries.
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